LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

WATER EFFICIENCY LABELLING AND STANDARDS BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Plowman)

1. Clause 7, page 5, after line 19 insert—

' "penalty unit" has the same meaning as in the Commonwealth Act;

Note: "Penalty unit" is defined for the purposes of laws of the Commonwealth in section 4AA of the Crimes Act 1914 of the Commonwealth.'.

- 2. Clause 33, line 21, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 3. Clause 34, page 21, line 5, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 4. Clause 35, line 21, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 5. Clause 36, page 22, line 6, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 6. Clause 37, line 16, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 7. Clause 38, line 26, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".

8. Clause 39B, page 25, line 10, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".

- 9. Clause 46, page 35, line 8, omit "\$110" and insert "1 penalty unit".
- 10. Clause 46A, line 26, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 11. Clause 46A, line 30, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 12. Clause 51, line 24, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 13. Clause 54, page 40, line 5, omit "\$3300" and insert "30 penalty units".
- 14. Clause 61, page 46, line 7, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 15. Clause 62, line 30, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 16. Clause 62, page 47, line 11, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 17. Clause 62A, line 25, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 18. Clause 62A, page 48, line 4, omit "\$6600" and insert "60 penalty units".
- 19. Clause 77, line 12, omit "\$2200" and insert "20 penalty units".

551214NA.HL-21/02/2005